The Award Rules and the Call for
Entries are available on the EFFAS website:
www.effas.com.

For any questions, please contact office@effas.com 

RULE 6. PRICE ALLOCATION:
The total prize allocation is a maximum of ten thousand
euros (€10,000). The first prize of seven thousand five
hundred euros (€7,500) may be awarded to one or more
papers, at the discretion of the Jury. Additionally, in
recognition of the quality of other submissions, the Jury
may choose to award an honourable mention with a prize of
two thousand five hundred euros (€2,500).

RULE 7. THE JURY:
The Jury will consist of at least six members appointed by
EFFAS, selected from experts of recognized standing in the
fields of economics, business, and academia. One member
will serve as the Jury chair.

Each Jury member will have an individual vote, with